PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7457522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL O. NADIR	11/08/2021
DEVIN H. REDMOND	11/08/2021
RICHARD B. SUTTON	11/08/2021
DEREK G. BRENNER	11/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THETA LAKE, INC.	
Street Address:	1221 CHAPALA STREET	
Internal Address:	OFFICE 6	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17862448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-637-9220

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THETA1120-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. ADAIR	
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN L. ADAIR/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	•	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 060660 FRAME: 0350

507410594

source=THETA1120-1 Comb Dec and Assg Copy from Parent#page1.tif source=THETA1120-1 Comb Dec and Assg Copy from Parent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060660 FRAME: 0351

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT **APPLICATIONS** (37 CFR 1.63)

Attorney Docket No.	THETA1120	
First Named Inventor	Daniel Oshiro Nadir	
COMPLETE IF KNOWN		
Application Number	17/378,481	
Filing Date	July 16, 2021	
Group Art Unit	2447	
Examiner Name	Not Yet Assigned	

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND ENFORCING COLLABORATION CONTROLS ACROSS HETEROGENEOUS COLLABORATION PLATFORMS

(Title of Invention)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, the undersigned hereby declares that:
This declaration is directed to:

The attached application,

AND/OR

United States Application Number or PCT International application number 17/378,481, filed on July 16, 2021.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me which is material to the patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part.

I further acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Daniel O. Nadir of 6729 Camphor Place, Carlsbad, CA 92011, Devin H. Redmond of 326 La Veta Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024, Richard B. Sutton of 4 Fairoaks Court, San Mateo, CA 94403, and Derek G. Brenner of 1261 Stonebrook Dr., Lompoc, CA 93436, ("Assignor(s)").

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) have invented a new and useful invention entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND ENFORCING COLLABORATION CONTROLS ACROSS HETEROGENEOUS COLLABORATION PLATFORMS", for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made identified by Attorney Docket No. THETA1120 (United States Patent Application No. 17/378,481, filed July 16, 2021);

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application for protection ("Applications"), and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention from any Applications in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Theta Lake, Inc., having a principal place of business at 1221 Chapala Street, Office 6, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file any applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled, the right to prosecute infringers of any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world and any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any of said Applications or Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

> PATENT REEL: 060660 FRAME: 0352

Attorney Docket No. THETA1120

Assignor(s) agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor(s), they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor(s) represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor(s) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said

Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the registered practitioner(s) associated with Customer No. 44654 to insert above the filing date and application number of said application in this Assignment when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor(s) have executed this Declaration and Assignment on the dates provided below.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname		
DANIEL O.		NADIR		
Inventor's Signature	1		Date	11/08/21
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname		
С	DEVIN H.	REDMOND		EDMOND
Inventor's Signature	Pevin Redmond	С	Date	11/08/21
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname		
RICHARD B.		SUTTON		
Inventor's Signature	Richard V. Sutton	,	Date	11/08/21
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname		
D	DEREK G. BRENNER		RENNER	
Inventor's Signature	Derek Brum	ec c	Date	11/10/21

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT** REEL: 060660 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 07/28/2022